



Work Order P.				
Date Issued: July 5, 2007	_			
Revision No.: 0				
Issued to: Los Angeles Department of Water and Power – Power Services				
<b>Category of Work:</b> Annual Work Plan for Fiscal Year 2007-8. Plan Review Services and Coordination and Construction Phase Services to Support Final Design and Construction.				
<b>Scope of Work and Justification:</b> Engineering design review, coordination and meeting attendance in connection with the design of LADWP-Power facilities to support development of the Exposition Corridor Light Rail Transit Project.				
Schedule: (This Work Order Only)				
Completion Date: June 30, 2008				
\$ 250,000 \$ 0 \$ 0 \$ 250,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N				
	Date Issued: July 5, 2007   Revision No.: 0   and Power – Power Services   al Year 2007-8. Plan Review Service   to Support Final Design and Constr   g design review, coordination and n   DWP-Power facilities to support   ail Transit Project.   Completion Date: June 30, 2008   \$ 250,000   \$ 0   \$ 250,000   \$ 0   \$ 250,000   \$ 0   \$ 250,000   \$ 10   \$ 250,000   \$ 250,000   \$ 250,000   \$ 250,000   \$ 250,000   \$ 250,000   \$ 250,000   \$ 250,000			





	Construction Authority	34th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017	BuildExpo.org	
		Los Aligeles, CA 90017		
Expo	)			
[		anla Ondan		
WBS No.: 3.8.01.2		Ork Order Date Issued: July 5, 200	P. 2 of 2	
Work Order No.: E	N-08-004	Revision No.: 0		
This Revision:				
Change in Scope				
Change in Budget				
Change in Expiratio	n			
Change Requested				
Contingent Approva				
This Work Order is released as authorization for work to commence. Any expenditures or reimbursements resulting from this Work Order are subject to the terms set forth in the finalized Master Cooperative Agreement ("MCA") between the Exposition Metro Line Construction Authority (Authority) and the City of Los Angeles, Department of Water and Power (inclusive of the terms obligating one party or the other to pay for particular work).				
In anticipation or in lieu of execution of a separate MCA between City of Los Angeles, Department of Water and Power and the Authority, the terms of the Master Cooperative Agreement for Design and Construction of Rail and Busway Transit Projects Between City of Los Angeles, acting through Its Department of Water and Power and the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority, dated December 5, 2005, shall apply.				
It is stipulated between the parties that the amounts set forth in this Work Order are estimates only of the costs associated with the Scope of Work. Actual Costs shall be determined by the finalized terms of the MCA. In the absence of a <u>written</u> Work Order revision issued by the Authority, the Authority shall not be obligated to pay for any work, whether or not described herein, when the cost for such work is in excess of the amount set forth in this Work Order, and the party to whom this Work Order is issued shall not be authorized to perform work in excess of this amount. All billings shall be subject to audit by the Authority and shall note all labor rates, overhead rates, and/or the prices of materials charged.				
When a Work Order revision is given on contingent approval, it is to be understood that the conditions or circumstances surrounding the revision are still to be subject to verification and justification. Until these steps are satisfactorily completed, the Authority's responsibility for any change in costs may be limited. As part of the change verification process, the Authority may identify the potentially responsible parties, (i.e., contractor, agency, etc.). The Authority reserves all rights as stated in the MCA.				
Authorization:				
Initiator	Date	Chief Executive Officer	Date	